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I Country of Birth. I 

! 
Occupation. Date of 

Certificate. 

2785 

I Date of Oath 
' of Allegiance. 

---------------------------------------

Skarica, Ante 
Farah, Marion 
Christiansen, Reignhold Thorkild 
Ovitanovich, Ante 
Grbavac, Peter .. 
Laurie, David 
Maas, Wilhelm .. 
Stromso, Olaf Olsen 
Zampese, Mareo 
Zivckovich, Dragomir 
Carlson, Sven Alvar 
Grbavac, Tony .. 
Johansen, Karl Albert 
Krsinic, Joseph 
Kurtich, Mate .. 

Nilsen, Otto 
Putnim, Andrew 
Ries, Anne Kirstine 
Markovina, I van Roko 
Brcic, I van Nikola 
Markotich, Y akov 
Ce halo, I van 
Erceg, Stipan Andrijin 
Zavogiannis, Georges 
Romano, Raffaele 
Alesich, Petar .. 
Nilsson, Gustav Einar 
Sebalja, Ivan 
Radich, Ante Matin (Anthony Dick) 
Rothe, Karl 
Anderson, Hans Peter 
Dyhrberg, Lauritz Nielsen 
Talijancic, Nikola 
Batistich, Antun 
Frommherz, Harry William 
Zettwitz, Frank Julian 
Heise, Robert' Augustus 
Pucar, Mate 
Anacleto, Passuello 
Piacun, Steve Paul 
Pivac, Vice 
Posa, Anton 
De Vogel, Leonard (known as 

Leonard Bird) 
Sprinz, Gunter Josef Bernhard Adolf 
Nels on, Oscar Albert 
Oebalo, Stjepan 

Patctonga 
Dunedin 
Bluff 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Ngatea 
Martom 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Auckland 
Utiku .. 
Rawene 
Half-moon Bay 
Olrrist0hurch 
Masterton 

Port Ahuriri 
rraumarunui 
Dannevirke 
Auckhmd 
Whangarei 

Tara.'tlilhi 
Awaniii 
Wellington 

" Tauraroa 
Palmqrston North 
Olevedon .. 
Auckland 
Riverlea 
Westport 
Christchurch 
Teror11a 
Ellerslie 
Otahuhu 
Putaruru 
Ohingaiti 
Ruawai 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Hawora 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Orini .. 
Tauroroa 

Labourer 
Shopkeeper 
Oyster-dredger 
Fishmonger 
Labourer 
Farmer 

W ~terside worker 
Gardener 
Gum-digger 
Farmer 

Ca;~taker 
Cook .. 
Restaurant-

proprietor 
Waterside worker 
Contractor 
Spinster 
Farmer 
Labourer 

,, 
Restaurant-keeper 
Fisherman 
Labourer 

" Merchant 
Farmer 
Nil 
Brickmaker 
Drainer 
Quarryman 
Gardener 
Retired farm er 
Fruiterer 
Labourer 

Fisli':shop assistant 
Cook .. 
Fisherman 
Hairdresser 

Cabinetmaker 
Labourer 

Jugoslavia 
Lebanon 
Denmark 
Jugoslavia 

Ger~'any 
Norway 
Italy 
Jugoslavia 
Sweden 
Jugoslavia 
Norway 
Jugoslavia 

Norway 
Russia 
Denmark 
,Tugosla via 

Gree~c 
Italy 
Jugoslavia 
Sweden 
Jugoslavia 

Ger~any 
Denmark 

Jugislavia 

Ger~any 

Jugoslavia 
Italy 
Jugoslavia 

N eth;rlands 

Germany 
Sweden 
Jugoslavia 

11/10/38 
12/10/38 
14/10/38 
14/10/38 
14/10/38 
14/10/38 
14/10/38 
14/10/:l8 
14/10/38 
14/10/38 
15/10/38 
21/10/38 
21/10/38 
21/10/38 
21/10/38 

21/10/38 
21/10/38 
21/10/38 
27/10/38 
29/10/38 

2/11/38 
3/11/38 
4/11/38 
4/11/38 
7 /11/38 
9/11/38 
9/11·/38 
9/11/38 
9/11/38 

10/11/38 
10/11/38 
10/11/38 
10/11/38 
11/11/38 
11/11/38 
11/11/38 
12/11/38 
12/11/38 
16/11/38 
16/11/38 
16/11/38 
18/11/38 
19/11/38 

19/11/38 
22/11/38 
24/11/38 

21/10/38 
8/11/38 

24/10/38 
31/10/38 
22/10/38 
11/11/38 
26/10/38 
25/10/38 
26/10/38 
29/10/38 
20/10/38 
29/10/38 
2/11/38 

28/10/38 
27/10/38 

4/11/38 
22/11/38 
27/10/38 
5/11/38 
5/11/38 
7 /11/38 

12/11/38 · 
12/11/38 
15/11/38 
16/11/38 
12/11/38 
24/11/38 
3/12/38 

16/11/38 
5/12/38 

16/11/38 
14/11/38 
22/11/38 
17 /11/38 
16/11/38 
23/11/38 
17 /11/38 
26/11/38 
19/11/38 
19/11/38 
18/11/38 
29/11/38 
25/11/38 

23/11/38 
2/12/38 
3/12/38 

Waihi Drainage Area.-Notice of making and levying General 
Rate.s. 

Class O : On the unimproved value of all land so classified 
as Class 0, fivepence and eight one-huudr~dths of a penny 
( 5·08d.) in the pound. 

I FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister o~ Lands, in the 
1 exercise of the powers conferred l\pon me by the 

Swamp Drainage Act, 1915, and its amendments, do hereby 
make and levy on the unimproved value of all land within 
the Pukehina Subdivision of the Waihi Drainage Area con
stituted under the said Act, the general rates described in 
the First Schedule hereto, and on the unimproved value of 
all laud included in the Central Subdivision the general rate 
described in the Second Schedule hereto, SJnd on the unim
proved value of all land in the Kaikokopu Subdivision the 
general rates described in the Third Schedule hereto, such 
respective rates being for the purpose of me<iting maintenance 
costs for the period 1st April, 1938, to 31st March, 1939. 

The amount of such rates will be payable in one sum on the 
20th December, 1938, together with the amount of the 
special rates already made and levied, to the Collector of 
Rates, Room 45, 1st Floor, Government Buildings, Customs 
Street West, Auckland. The rate-book will be open for 
inspection at the office of the Collector of :Rates, and a copy 
of the same will be available for inspectioµ at the office of 
Mr. H. W. Earp, Clerk, Kaituna River Board, Te Puke, at 
all times those offices are open for the transaction of public 
business. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 

PuKEHINA SUBDIVISION. 

Ola§s A : On the unimproved value of all land classified as 
Class A by the persons appointed to cli.ssify lands under 
section 3 of the Swamp Drainage Amendment Act, 1928, 
elevenpeuce and forty-four one-hundredths of a penny 
(11·44d.) in the pound. 

() 

SECOND SOHEDULJ<J. 

CENTRAL SUBDIVISION. 

Class A : On the unimproved value of all land classified as 
Class A by the persons appointed to clas•ify lands under 
section 3 of the Swamp Drainage Amendment Act, 1928, 
twelvepence and seventeen one-hundredths of a penny 
(12· l 7d.) in the pound. 

THIRD SCHEDULE. 

KAIKOKOPU SUBDIVISION. 

Class A : On the unimproved value of all land classified as 
Class A by the persons appointed to classify lands under 
section 3 of the Swamp Drainage Amendment Act, 1928, 
sixpence and eight one-hundredths of a penny (6·08d.) in 
the pound. 

Class B : On the unimproved value of all land so classified as 
Class B, fourpence and seventy-three one-hundredths of a 
penny (4·73d.) in the pound. 

Class O : On the unimproved value of all land so classified 
as Class 0, twopence and seven-tenths of a penny (2·7d.) in 
the pound. 

Dated at Wellington, this 14th day of December, 1938. 

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands. 

(L. and S. 15/24/1.) 


