Name,		Address.	1	Occupation.	Country of Birth.	Date of Certificate.	Date of Oath of Allegiance.
				Labourer	Jugoslavia	11/10/38	21/10/38
				Shopkeeper	Lebanon	12/10/38	8/11/38
Christiansen, Reignhold T	horkild	Bluff		Oyster-dredger	Denmark	14/10/38	24/10/38
Cvitanovich, Ante .		Wanganui		Fishmonger	Jugoslavia	14/10/38	31/10/38
Grbavac, Peter		Auckland		Labourer	,,	14/10/38	22/10/38
Laurie, David		Ngatea		Farmer	,,	14/10/38	11/11/38
Maas, Wilhelm		Marton]	,,	Germany	14/10/38	26/10/38
Stromso, Olaf Olsen .		Auckland		Waterside worker	Norway	14/10/38	25/10/38
Zampese, Mareo .		Greymouth		Gardener	Italy	14/10/38	26/10/38
Zivekovich, Dragomir .		Auckland		Gum-digger	Jugoslavia	14/10/38	29/10/38
Carlson, Sven Alvar .		Utiku		Farmer	Sweden	15/10/38	20/10/38
Grbavac, Tony		Rawene		,,	Jugoslavia	21/10/38	29/10/38
T 1 T T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T		Half-moon Bay		Caretaker	Norway	21/10/38	2/11/38
Krsinie, Joseph .		Christehurch		Cook	Jugoslavia	21/10/38	28/10/38
Kurtich, Mate		Masterton	••	Restaurant- proprietor	,,	21/10/38	27/10/38
Nilsen, Otto		Port Ahuriri		Waterside worker	Norway	21/10/38	4/11/38
Putnim, Andrew .		Taumarunui		Contractor	Russia	21/10/38	22/11/38
man a firm man in				Spinster	Denmark	21/10/38	27/10/38
		Auckland		Farmer	Jugoslavia	27/10/38	5/11/38
Breie, Ivan Nikola .		Whangarei		Labourer	,,	29/10/38	5/11/38
				,,	,,	2/11/38	7/11/38
0 1 1 T		1 (′ 1 ·		,,	,,	3/11/38	12/11/38
22 0.1 4 7 111				,,	,,	4/11/38	12/11/38
- 0		Wellington		Restaurant-keeper	Greece	4/11/38	15/11/38
_ 0		1		Fisherman	Italy	7/11/38	16/11/38
Alesich, Petar				Labourer	Jugoslavia	9/11/38	12/11/38
Nilsson, Gustav Einar .		Palmerston Nor	th	,,	Sweden	9/11/38	24/11/38
0 1 11 T		Clevedon		,, · · · ·	Jugoslavia	9/11/38	3/12/38
Radich, Ante Matin (Anth	Auckland		Merchant	,,	9/11/38	16/11/38	
Rothe, Karl				Farmer	Germany	10/11/38	5/12/38
Anderson, Hans Peter .		Westport		Nil	Denmark	10/11/38	16/11/38
Dyhrberg, Lauritz Nielsen	ı	01 1 1		Brickmaker	,,	10/11/38	14/11/38
		Teroroa		Drainer	Jugoslavia	10/11/38	22/11/38
Batistich, Antun .		Ellerslie		Quarryman	,	11/11/38	17/11/38
Frommherz, Harry Willia	m	Otahuhu		Gardener	Germany	11/11/38	16/11/38
Zettwitz, Frank Julian .		Putaruru		Retired farmer	,,	11/11/38	23/11/38
Heise, Robert Augustus .		Ohingaiti		Fruiterer	,,	12/11/38	17/11/38
				Labourer	Jugoslavia	12/11/38	26/11/38
		Wellington			Italy	16/11/38	19/11/38
		1 4 11 7		Fish-shop assistant	Jugoslavia	16/11/38	19/11/38
		Hawera		Cook	,,	16/11/38	18/11/38
TO 1		Auckland		Fisherman	,,	18/11/38	29/11/38
De Vogel, Leonard Leonard Bird)			••	Hairdresser	Netherlands	19/11/38	25/11/38
Sprinz, Gunter Josef Bern	f Auckland		Cabinetmaker	Germany	19/11/38	23/11/38	
	inana maoi	0.1.		Labourer	Sweden		2/12/38
0.1.1.0.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rm.		,,	Jugoslavia	0.11221000	3/12/38
como, cojopun	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•	,,		21/11/00	0,12,00

Waihi Drainage Area.—Notice of making and levying General Rates.

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands, in the exercise of the powers conferred upon me by the Swamp Drainage Act, 1915, and its amendments, do hereby make and levy on the unimproved value of all land within the Pukehina Subdivision of the Waihi Drainage Area constituted under the said Act, the general rates described in the First Schedule hereto, and on the unimproved value of all land included in the Central Subdivision the general rate described in the Second Schedule hereto, and on the unimproved value of all land in the Kaikokopu Subdivision the general rates described in the Third Schedule hereto, such respective rates being for the purpose of meeting maintenance costs for the period 1st April, 1938, to 31st March, 1939.

all land included in the Central Subdivision the general rate described in the Second Schedule hereto, and on the unimproved value of all land in the Kaikokopu Subdivision the general rates described in the Third Schedule hereto, such respective rates being for the purpose of meeting maintenance costs for the period 1st April, 1938, to 31st March, 1939.

The amount of such rates will be payable in one sum on the 20th December, 1938, together with the amount of the special rates already made and levied, to the Collector of Rates, Room 45, 1st Floor, Government Buildings, Customs Street West, Auckland. The rate-book will be open for inspection at the office of the Collector of Rates, and a copy of the same will be available for inspection at the office of Mr. H. W. Earp, Clerk, Kaituna River Board, Te Puke, at all times those offices are open for the transaction of public business.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

PUKEHINA SUBDIVISION.

Class A: On the unimproved value of all land classified as Class A by the persons appointed to classify lands under section 3 of the Swamp Drainage Amendment Act, 1928, elevenpence and forty-four one-hundredths of a penny (11·44d.) in the pound.

Class C: On the unimproved value of all land so classified as Class C, fivepence and eight one-hundredths of a penny (5·08d.) in the pound.

SECOND SCHEDULE.

CENTRAL SUBDIVISION.

Class A: On the unimproved value of all land classified as Class A by the persons appointed to classify lands under section 3 of the Swamp Drainage Amendment Act, 1928, twelvepence and seventeen one-hundredths of a penny (12·17d.) in the pound.

THIRD SCHEDULE.

KAIKOKOPU SUBDIVISION.

Class A: On the unimproved value of all land classified as Class A by the persons appointed to classify lands under section 3 of the Swamp Drainage Amendment Act, 1928, sixpence and eight one-hundredths of a penny (6.08d.) in the pound.

Class B: On the unimproved value of all land so classified as Class B, fourpence and seventy-three one-hundredths of a penny (4.73d.) in the pound.

Class C: On the unimproved value of all land so classified as Class C, twopence and seven-tenths of a penny (2.7d.) in the pound.

Dated at Wellington, this 14th day of December, 1938.

 $\label{eq:frank Langstone} FRANK\ LANGSTONE,\ Minister\ of\ Lands.$ (L. and S. 15/24/1.)